



( 1 )

949 wp 6965.25

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**949 WRIT PETITION NO. 6965 OF 2025**

**THE GENERAL MANAGER  
TELECOM BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LTD AND OTHERS  
VERSUS  
DHONDU TOPALU KACHRE AND ANOTHER**

.....  
Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Arora Shyam C.

.....  
**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE &  
Y.G. KHOBRADE, JJ.  
DATE : 18<sup>th</sup> June, 2025**

**PC. :-**

Wrongly on board. Remove from the board.

**[Y.G. KHOBRADE, J.]**

**[RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.]**