



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 6965 OF 2025

The General Manager Telecom,
Bharat Sanchar Nigam Ltd. and Others

..PETITIONERS

VERSUS

Dhondu Topalu Kachre and Another

..RESPONDENTS

Mr. S.C. Arora, Advocate for petitioners

....

....

**CORAM : R.G. AVACHAT AND
NEERAJ P. DHOTE, JJ
DATE : 07th JULY, 2025**

PER COURT :

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 04th August, 2025.

(NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.)

(R.G. AVACHAT, J.)

SSD