



(1)

931-WP-3961-2024

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

931 WRIT PETITION NO. 3961 OF 2024

The General Manager Telecom Bharat Sanchar Nigam Ltd And Others

VERSUS

Narayan Hari Vaidkar And Others

AND

932 WRIT PETITION NO. 6965 OF 2025

The General Manager Telecom Bharat Sanchar Nigam Ltd And Others

VERSUS

Dhondu Topalu Kachre And Another

...

Arora Shyam C., Advocate for the Petitioners.

Mr. Suresh W. Munde, Advocate for Respondent Nos. 2.

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT &

SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, JJ.

DATE : 5th MAY 2026.

PC :-

. At the request of learned Advocate for the petitioner, stand over to 07.05.2026, as he wants to rely upon certain judgments of the Hon'ble Supreme Court.

[SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.]

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]

D.A.ETHAPE